A G E N D A WORK SESSION City of Moberly June 05, 2023 6:00 PM

Requests, Ordinances, and Miscellaneous

- 1. A Request From The Prevail Gym To Hold A 5K Run And Street Closure On September 10, 2023.
- 2. A Discussion Regarding The Purchase Of Sewer Cleaning And Inspection For Public Utilities From Ace Pipe Cleaning, Inc. And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City.
- 3. A Discussion Regarding Accepting A Permanent Water and Sewer Line Easement For The East Outer Road Water & Sewer Project.
- 4. A Discussion Regarding Approving The Purchase And Installation Of Utility Billing Office Flooring And Authorizing The City Manager To Approve The Proposal On Behalf Of The City.
- 5. Consideration For Two (2) Appointments to the Airport Advisory Board.
- 6. Consideration For Three (3) Appointments to the Planning And Zoning Commission.
- 7. Review of a Draft Task Order #19 From B&W/Barr for Wabash Heights ARPA Grant Project.
- 8. An Application For A Conditional Use Permit Submitted By Devin Snodgrass On Behalf Of The Mike And Melissa Anderson For A Proposed Pet Care Facility Located At 1120 South Morley Street.
- 9. A Discussion Regarding Accepting The Bid And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement For Moberly Regional Detention Basin Construction Project For Public Utilities.
- 10. Review of Moberly Correctional Center Supervised Work Release Agreement.
- 11. Discussion of Existing Mobile Home Park.
- 12. A Resolution Approving A Governmental Consulting Services Agreement Between The City Of Moberly, Missouri And Zamkus And Associates, LLC And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute The Agreement On Behalf Of The City.
- 13. A Resolution Approving Grant Funding To Area Civic And Charitable Organizations And Authorizing The City Manager To Execute Annual Service Agreements With Area Civic And Charitable Organizations.
- 14. An Ordinance Of The City Of Moberly, Missouri, To Establish A Procedure To Disclose Potential Conflicts Of Interest And Substantial Interests For Certain Municipal Officials.
- 15. A Change Order #3 from L&J Development for the Amphitheater in Rothwell Park.
- 16. Appointment to the Tourism Advisory Commission